Criminal

Domestic

General Civil

Judgments

Probate

Property Rights

Traffic/Parking

Other Misdemeanor
Misdemeanor DUI
Infraction

{Not Applicable}
Criminal

Custody and Support
Divorce/Annulment
Grandparent Visitat.
Paternity

Protective Orders
Temporary Separation
Domestic
Administrative Ag
Civil Stalking
Contracts

Debt Collection
Miscellaneous
General Civil
Foreign Judgment
Jdmt by Confession
Judgments
Adoption
Conservatorship
Estate Personal Rep
Guardian-Adult
Guardian-Minor
Name Change
Other Probate
Probate
Condemnation
Eviction
Lien/Mortgage Fcls
Property Rights
Property Rights
Traffic Citation
Traffic Court Case
Traffic/Parking

*These case types are no longer in use.

Roosevelt District

Case Filing

224
24
12
0
260
8
70

1

5
34

1
119

10

145

-
2]

~
WA 2NN ~NDNN O W

-
N —_ - N
= 2 A O O U N

238
278
516
1,193

Case Disposition
236
25
10

272

NNOoON -~ —-220 W

40

12
44
107

16

20
226
265
491

1,173

Utah District Courts: FY2023 Case Type by Court

Clearance Rate %
105%
104%

83%
105%
138%
110%
120%
106%
100%
110%
100%
100%
300%

92%
100%

94%
100%
100%
100%
114%
100%

98%

25%

92%

94%

93%

84%
100%
200%

95%

95%

95%

95%

98%





