Utah District Courts: FY2023 Case Type by Court Roosevelt District

		Case Filing	Case Disposition	Clearance Rate %
Criminal	Other Misdemeanor	224	236	105%
	Misdemeanor DUI	24	25	104%
	Infraction	12	10	83%
	{Not Applicable}	0	1	-
	Criminal	260	272	105%
Domestic	Custody and Support	8	11	138%
	Divorce/Annulment	70	77	110%
	Grandparent Visitat.	1	0	-
	Paternity	5	6	120%
	Protective Orders	34	36	106%
	Temporary Separation	1	1	100%
	Domestic	119	131	110%
General Civil	Administrative Ag	1	1	100%
	Civil Stalking	10	10	100%
	Contracts	1	3	300%
	Debt Collection	145	133	92%
	Miscellaneous	3	3	100%
	General Civil	160	150	94%
Judgments	Foreign Judgment	1	1	100%
	Jdmt by Confession	1	1	100%
	Judgments	2	2	100%
Probate	Adoption	7	8	114%
	Conservatorship	2	2	100%
	Estate Personal Rep	41	40	98%
	Guardian-Adult	1	0	-
	Guardian-Minor	4	1	25%
	Name Change	13	12	92%
	Other Probate	47	44	94%
	Probate	115	107	93%
Property Rights	Condemnation	0	1	-
	Eviction	19	16	84%
	Lien/Mortgage Fcls	1	1	100%
	Property Rights	1	2	200%
	Property Rights	21	20	95%
Traffic/Parking	Traffic Citation	238		95%
	Traffic Court Case	278		95%
	Traffic/Parking	516	491	95%
Total	The state of the s	1,193	1,173	98%

^{*}These case types are no longer in use.